Position Other Positions Held

Police Chief
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Corporal

Police Sergeant
Police Captain
Police Sergeant
Corporal

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Captain
Police Officer
Corporal
Corporal

Retired Annuitant
Services Officer
Services Officer
Lead Services Officer
Police Officer
Services Officer
Services Officer
Services Officer
Services Officer
Community Relations Officer

Executive Assistant/Custodian
of Records

Police Sergeant
Police Officer

Police Officer

City

Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates

Palos Verdes Estates

Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates

Palos Verdes Estates

Department Total Wages

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

Police
Police

Police

$267,160
$225,215
$201,215
$200,933
$196,929
$188,294
$184,841
$178,300
$176,120
$175,541
$164,091
$157,697
$155,311
$152,187
$143,874
$117,066
$97,610
$87,811
$87,422
$85,866
$85,804
$81,659
$80,178
$79,633
$74,922
$69,632

$67,403
$66,439
$56,545

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$14,611
$43,162
$62,566
$56,205
$56,256
$61,904
$57,620
$57,273
$43,773
$26,482
$25,687
$61,005
$26,258
$47,528
$50,659
$0
$31,711
$20,457
$32,508
$21,075
$17,517
$26,462
$20,201
$15,541
$8,887
$16,001

$817
$7,873
$6,718



Traffic Control Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Services Officer

Part Time Police Volunteer

Coordinator

Police Officer

Services Officer

Police Officer

Retired Annuitant
Police Service Aide
Police Officer

Police Service Aide
Corporal

Police Reserve Officers
Police Reserve Officers

Police Reserve Officers

Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates

Palos Verdes Estates

Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates

Palos Verdes Estates

Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$36,007
$32,340
$23,609
$21,248
$13,200

$10,695
$8,104
$6,946
$6,635
$6,504
$5,341
$4,564
$350
$238
$238
$238

$3,356
$8,487
$90
$4,659
$0

$2,893
$889
$1,049
$0

$0
$1,101
$0
$77
$0

$0

$0



