Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution	
Police Chief		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$267,160	\$14,611	
Police Sergeant		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$225,215	\$43,162	
Police Sergeant		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$201,215	\$62,566	
Police Sergeant		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$200,933	\$56,205	
Corporal		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$196,929	\$56,256	
Police Sergeant		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$188,294	\$61,904	
Police Captain		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$184,841	\$57,620	
Police Sergeant		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$178,300	\$57,273	
Corporal		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$176,120	\$43,773	
Police Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$175,541	\$26,482	
Police Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$164,091	\$25,687	
Police Captain		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$157,697	\$61,005	
Police Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$155,311	\$26,258	
Corporal		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$152,187	\$47,528	
Corporal		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$143,874	\$50,659	
Retired Annuitant		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$117,066	\$0	
Services Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$97,610	\$31,711	
Services Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$87,811	\$20,457	
Lead Services Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$87,422	\$32,508	
Police Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$85,866	\$21,075	
Services Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$85,804	\$17,517	
Services Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$81,659	\$26,462	
Services Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$80,178	\$20,201	
Services Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$79,633	\$15,541	
Community Relations Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$74,922	\$8,887	
Executive Assistant/Custodian of Records		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$69,632	\$16,001	
Police Sergeant		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$67,403	\$817	
Police Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$66,439	\$7,873	
Police Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$56,545	\$6,718	

Traffic Control Officer	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$36,007	\$3,356
Police Officer	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$32,340	\$8,487
Police Officer	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$23,609	\$90
Services Officer	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$21,248	\$4,659
Part Time Police Volunteer Coordinator	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$13,200	\$0
Police Officer	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$10,695	\$2,893
Services Officer	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$8,104	\$889
Police Officer	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$6,946	\$1,049
Retired Annuitant	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$6,635	\$0
Police Service Aide	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$6,504	\$0
Police Officer	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$5,341	\$1,101
Police Service Aide	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$4,564	\$0
Corporal	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$350	\$77
Police Reserve Officers	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$238	\$0
Police Reserve Officers	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$238	\$0
Police Reserve Officers	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$238	\$0